GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA (Public Works Department)

Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer Public Works Department Sub-Division Kalaburag

No. AEE / PWD/ Sub-Dvn/ KLB/DB,/2021-22 / CoS

Dated :- 18/9/2021

To,

The Executive Engineer Public Works Department Division, Kalaburagi

Sir,

Sub: - Issuing of Safety Certificate of School Building regarding.

Ref: -Your Office Letter No.Aryan/aee/01 Dtd:22-01-2018.

With reference to the above subject, I have Inspected School Building of Aryan Kannada /English Medium Higher Primary School Building is in Ground Floor & First Floor at Kotnoor D. Layout. Near Naganhalli Cross Ring Road, Kalaburagi On dated 06-09-2021 above said Building is safe and fit for running the School.

This is for your kind information and needfull action.

Yours Faithfully

Sd/-

Assistant Executive Engineer Public Works Department Sub- Dvn, Kalaburagi

Copy submitted to Principal Shankar Singh Memorial Trust Aryan Kannada /English Medium Higher Primary SchoolKalaburagi. for Kind information.

> Assistant Executive Engineer **Public Works Department** Sub- Dvn, Kalaburagi